
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For October 24, 2024

In Halifax Night Court 2

10-OCT-2024 13:11Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8798550

8748726

8748728

8796945

8796947

8797374

8800788

8823889

8823890

8824079

8826543

8833903

8838421

8838648

8840803

Case

GAGAIN, SAHIL

BEGUM, SONYA

BEGUM, SONYA

KIRBY-BREEN, BENJAMIN

KIRBY-BREEN, BENJAMIN

BHANDHOL, JASDEEP SINGH

KUMAR, VIJAY

MATTHEWS, DAVID BRADFORD

MATTHEWS, DAVID BRADFORD

SINGH, AMRITPAL

RAHMAN, MD ARIFUR

AHMED, ABDUL HASEEB

COUSINS, STANLEY DAVID

AZZI, AMINE

SINGH, LOVEPREET

Name

999169-1

992172-1

992172-1

1000317-1

1000317-1

999886-1

999384-1

381724-14

381724-14

1002561-1

1006658-1

904689-2

91156-10

846817-2

1007392-1

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 64

MVA 100(2)

LCA 78(3A)

LCA 78(2)

MVA 103(3)

MVA 115(2)(C)

MVA 106B(1)(C)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 83(2)

HDBC 26(M)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For October 24, 2024

In Halifax Night Court 3

10-OCT-2024 13:11Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8806601

8826524

8838387

8838567

8838874

8838883

8838924

8839050

8839085

8839122

8839274

8839779

8841146

8842387

8842388

8842389

Case

GRADY, JOSHUA ISAAC

KABBA, MAMADI

LIVELY, JACOB TREVOR

BENJAMIN, DAVID LLOYD

COURTNEY, SHAWN JAMES

KUMAR, AMIT

GIRISH KUMAR, KUMAR

ABRAHAM, SHERRY LYNN

DONG, ZHIXIN

STEEVES, DARREN

JACKSON, DONOVAN GEORGE

DOWNEY, MORELDO SHAWNDELL

LAPOINTE, AUDREY MYRIAM

DENINE, MATTHEW RICHARD

ASHMEG SEAFOODS LTD           

ASHMEG SEAFOODS LTD           

Name

879136-6

1005250-1

995024-1

124605-20

1005280-1

1005610-1

979509-2

888603-2

1005087-1

648189-4

815806-3

768870-1

860841-1

654262-2

985911-1

985911-1

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 103(2A)(B)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 122(3)

MVA 106A(C)

HPMB 13

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 156(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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