Ref: scheduled_cases

10-OCT-2024 13:11

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For October 24, 2024 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8798550	GAGAIN, SAHIL	999169-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8748726	BEGUM, SONYA	992172-1	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8748728	BEGUM, SONYA	992172-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8796945	KIRBY-BREEN, BENJAMIN	1000317-1	LCA 78(3A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8796947	KIRBY-BREEN, BENJAMIN	1000317-1	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8797374	BHANDHOL, JASDEEP SINGH	999886-1	MVA 103(3)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8800788	KUMAR, VIJAY	999384-1	MVA 115(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8823889	MATTHEWS, DAVID BRADFORD	381724-14	MVA 106B(1)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8823890	MATTHEWS, DAVID BRADFORD	381724-14	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8824079	SINGH, AMRITPAL	1002561-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8826543	RAHMAN, MD ARIFUR	1006658-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8833903	AHMED, ABDUL HASEEB	904689-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8838421	COUSINS, STANLEY DAVID	91156-10	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8838648	AZZI, AMINE	846817-2	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8840803	SINGH, LOVEPREET	1007392-1	HDBC 26(M)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Ref: scheduled_cases

10-OCT-2024 13:11

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For October 24, 2024 In Halifax Night Court 3

Δ	ח	ı	т

							Case
		Person					Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8806601	GRADY, JOSHUA ISAAC	879136-6	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8826524	KABBA, MAMADI	1005250-1	MVA 103(2A)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8838387	LIVELY, JACOB TREVOR	995024-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8838567	BENJAMIN, DAVID LLOYD	124605-20	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8838874	COURTNEY, SHAWN JAMES	1005280-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8838883	KUMAR, AMIT	1005610-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8838924	GIRISH KUMAR, KUMAR	979509-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8839050	ABRAHAM, SHERRY LYNN	888603-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8839085	DONG, ZHIXIN	1005087-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm		
8839122	STEEVES, DARREN	648189-4	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm		
8839274	JACKSON, DONOVAN GEORGE	815806-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8839779	DOWNEY, MORELDO SHAWNDELL	768870-1	MVA 122(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8841146	LAPOINTE, AUDREY MYRIAM	860841-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8842387	DENINE, MATTHEW RICHARD	654262-2	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8842388	ASHMEG SEAFOODS LTD	985911-1	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8842389	ASHMEG SEAFOODS LTD	985911-1	MVA 156(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	